RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

MR. JOHN F. HAGEE

- WHEREAS, Mr. John F. Hagee served as a member of the James City County Planning Commission from January 1989 to January 2004; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hagee served on the Planning Commission Development Review Committee and served as the Development Review Committee's Chairman from February 2000 to January 2004; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hagee also served on James City County's 1997 and 2003 Comprehensive Plan Steering Committees and was the Committee Chairman during the 1997 Comprehensive Plan Update; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hagee willingly gave of his time and his talents to maintain James City County's quality of life; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hagee consistently demonstrated those essential qualities of leadership, diplomacy, perseverance, and dedication while providing exceptional services to the citizens of James City County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby extends its sincere appreciation to Mr. John F. Hagee and recognizes his distinguished service and dedication to the County and its citizenry.

Bruce C. Goodson

SUPERVISOR

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

VOTE

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

BRADSHAW AYE HARRISON AYE BROWN AYE

MCGLENNON AYE GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 23rd day of March, 2004.

hagee2.res